RESOLUTION NO. 2023-08

A RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF THE BIOLA COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICT, BIOLA, CALIFORNIA APPROVING THE FIVE-YEAR CONTRACT WITH MOUNTAIN VALLEY ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES, INC

WHEREAS, the Biola Community Services District (BCSD) is a Special District governed by Government Code Section 6100 et. seq.; and,

WHEREAS, Special Districts are legally constituted governmental entities created and empowered by the State of California that are neither cities, counties, redevelopment agencies, or school districts; and,

WHEREAS, Board of Directors may enter into agreements, have the ability to tax, to sell bonds, to finance capital improvements, and to establish their own administrative structure for conducting the District's business; and

WHEREAS, Mountain Valley Environmental Services, Inc (MVES) wishes to continue to provide BCSD with operation and supervision services for its water well sites, distribution system, wastewater treatment facilities, wastewater collection system; and

WHEREAS, MVES shall monitor and assist BCSD in its compliance with Wastewater Permit, Water System Permit and Amendment, and applicable regulatory requirements of the wastewater and water systems.

NOW, THEREFORE, the Board of Directors of the Biola Community Services District hereby approves Resolution 2023-08 authorizing the above, which is attached and incorporated herein by this reference.

This resolution was **adopted** at a Regular Meeting of the Board of Directors of the Biola Community Services District held on April 20, 2023, by the following vote:

Motion Made/Seconded by:	
Ayes:	
Noes:	
Abstain:	
APPROVED:	ATTEST:
Jennifer M. Duarte, Board Chair	Carlos Rodriguez, Board Secretary
Board of Directors	Board of Directors